CIRCUIT TECHNOLOGY
eroflex Circuit Technology – Data Bus Modules For The Future © SCD4423 REV B 6/3/99
General Description
The Aeroflex Circuit Technology
ACT4423 is a next generation
monolithic transceiver design
which provides full compliance to

Note 4: Typical power is measured with VBUS at point A = 7.5 VP-P
Aeroflex Circuit Technology SCD4423 REV B  6/3/99  Plainview NY (516) 694-67005
Configurations and Ordering Information
ACT
Model # / Ordering Part #
 Case
 Style
DESC
Number Rx Standby
ACT4423-D DIP Pending Normally Low
ACT4423-DI DIP Pending Normally High
ACT4423-DF FP Pending Normally Low
ACT4423-DFI FP Pending Normally High
Figure 3 – Transmitter (TX) Output Offset
Figure 4 – Hybrid Power Dissipation vs. Duty Cycle
0     10     20    30    40    50    60    70    80    90   100
3200